® @

Milwaukee County

County Courthouse
901 N. 9ith Street, Rm.
. 105
Signature Copy Milwaukee, Wi 53233

Action Report: 18-942

File Number: 18-942

From the Director, University of Wisconsin Milwaukee County Cooperative Extension
(UW Extension), requesting authorization to execute a contract between Milwaukee
County and UW Extension in the amount of $241,961 for professional staffing services in
the areas of agriculture and natural resources, and youth, family, and community
development for the period effective January 1, 2019, through December 31, 2019, and
requesting a waiver of Section 56.30(9) of the Milwaukee County Code of General
Ordinances, to pay for services rendered prior to execution of the contract.

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 2/7/2019 by the following vote:

Ayes: 18 Alexander, Cullen, Dimitrijevic, Haas, Johnson Jr., Logsdon, Martin, Moore
Omokunde, Nicholson, Ortiz-Velez, Schmitt, Sebring, Shea, Staskunas,
Taylor , Wasserman, Weishan Jr., and Lipscomb Sr,

Certification to County W Date FEB 9 7 209

Board Passage Thegdore Lipscomb Sr.

Certification of County C":\“\" e QA-:’;—-—-\

Board Passage Ggorge Christenson

nate  FEB 07 2089

| approve the attached _Qé'ﬁ & Date 2,-//)} / / a\

resolution or Chris Abele
ordinance.

Received by County E Date MAR 1 1 2018
Clerk's Office George Christenson

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 2/8/18



